NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION CITY OF HEMPSTEAD, TEXAS

To the Registered Voters of the City of Hempstead, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling place listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on Saturday, May 3, 2025, for voting in a general election, to elect the Councilmember Position 3, Councilmember Position 4 and Councilmember Position 5, for the City of Hempstead, Texas pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance No. _25-103_, passed February 10, 2025.

LOCATION OF POLLING PLACES

Waller County Road and Bridge Annex

775 Highway 290,

Hempstead, Texas

ADDITIONAL WALLER COUNTY BRANCH POLLING PLACE LOCATIONS

Waller Community Center

21274 FM 1098

Prairie View, Texas

Waller Civic Center

3007 Waller Street,

Waller. Texas

Brookshire Convention Center

4027 5th Street

Brookshire, Texas

EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE WILL BE CONDUCTED AT THE FOLLOWING EARLY VOTING POLLING PLACES:

Waller County Road and Bridge Annex

775 Highway 290,

Hempstead, Texas

Waller County Community Center

21274 FM 1098

Prairie View, Texas

Waller Civic Center

3007 Waller Street,

Waller. Texas

Brookshire Convention Center

4027 5th Street

Brookshire, Texas

The dates and times of Early Voting by Personal Appearance period at the Early voting Polling Place location are as follows:

Tuesday	April 22, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.
Wednesday	April 23, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.
Thursday	April 24, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.
Friday	April 25, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.
Saturday	April 26, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.
Monday	April 28, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.
Tuesday	April 29, 2025	8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.

Applications for ballot by mail s	hall be mailed to:
Christy A. Eason	
Elections Administrator	
816 Wilkins Street	
Hempstead, TX 77445	
	ernet address is: https://www.co.waller.tx.us/page/homepage rnet address is https://www.hempsteadcitytx.gov/
Applications for a ballot by mail April _22, 2025.	I must be received no later than the close of business on
Issued this the17 th day of	March, 2025.
	APPROVED:
	Mayor Katherine R. Ward
	City of Hempstead, Texas
ATTEST:	
City Secretary	
City of Hempstead, Texas	